

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-cler k

Summary Education and Human Services Standing Committee

Thursday, May 6, 2021

2:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall Virtual Meeting

1. <u>ORD.</u> 2021-104 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to enter into a Facility Use Agreement between City of Richmond and School Board of the City of Richmond for the use of Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities' community centers to be known as "Community Hubs" for the purpose of connecting Richmond Public Schools' families with information and resources to support student educational success.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the May 10, 2021 Council meeting with recommendation to approve